
 
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES 

BUREAU OF REGIONAL OPERATIONS 
CONTACT LIST 

Updated: 12/22/2023 

Northeast Region Northern Region Southeast Region Southern Region Western Region 

Regional Office Address/Telephone Numbers 

200 N. Jefferson 
Suite 411 

Green Bay, WI 54301 

2187 North Stevens St. 
Suite C 

Rhinelander, WI 54501 

141 NW Barstow 
Room 104 

Waukesha, WI 53188 

201 W Washington Ave 
Fifth Floor 

P.O. Box 8916 
Madison, WI 53708-8916 

610 Gibson Street 
Suite 2 

Eau Claire, WI 54701-2626 

Gen: (920) 785 - 7822 
Fax: (920) 785 - 7869 

Gen: (715) 361 – 7721 
Fax: (715) 365 – 2517 

 
Gen: (262) 446 – 7841 
Fax: (262) 446 – 7993 

 

Gen: (608) 422 - 6758 
Fax: Temporarily Unavailable 

Gen: (715) 930 – 1122 
Fax:  (715) 930 – 1139 

Counties 

Brown, Calumet, Door, 
Fond du Lac, Green Lake, 

Kewaunee, Manitowoc, 
Marinette, Marquette, 
Menominee, Oconto, 

Outagamie, Shawano, 
Sheboygan, Waupaca, 
Waushara, Winnebago 

Ashland, Bayfield, Florence, 
Forest, Iron, Langlade, 

Lincoln, Marathon, Oneida, 
Portage, Price, Sawyer, 

Taylor, Vilas, Wood 

Fond du Lac (Child Care 
only), Jefferson, Kenosha, 
Milwaukee (Child Support 
only), Ozaukee, Racine, 
Walworth, Washington, 

Waukesha 

Adams, Columbia, Crawford, 
Dane, Dodge, Grant, Green, 

Iowa, Jefferson (Child Care only), 
Juneau, Lafayette, Richland, 

Rock, Sauk, Sheboygan (Child 
Care only), Vernon 

Barron, Buffalo, Burnett, 
Chippewa, Clark, Douglas, 
Dunn, Eau Claire, Jackson, 
La Crosse, Monroe, Pepin, 

Pierce, Polk, Rusk, St. Croix, 
Trempealeau,  Washburn 
Vernon (Child Care Only) 

Tribes 

Menominee, Oneida 
Nation, Stockbridge-

Munsee 

Bad River, Lac Courte 
Oreilles, Lac du Flambeau, 

Red Cliff, Sokaogon,  
Forest County Potawatomi 

N/A N/A Ho-Chunk, St. Croix 

Area Administrators 

Kelly Williams 
(920) 785 - 7821 

kelly.williams1@wisconsin.gov 

Kimberly Edwards 
 (715) 361 - 7722 

kimberlya.edwards@wisconsin.gov 

Tonja Thompson 
 (262) 446 - 7845 

tonja.thompson@wisconsin.gov 

Justine Girard 
(608) 422 – 6761 

justine.girard@wisconsin.gov 

 
Jamie Fawcett 

(715) 930 – 1117 
jamie2.fawcett@wisconsin.gov 

 

Child Welfare 
Specific county/tribe assignments can be found on the Child Welfare map located at: https://dcf.wisconsin.gov/files/regionaloperations/pdf/child-welfare-map.pdf  

Kimberly Van Hoof 
(920) 785-7817 

kimberly.vanhoof@wisconsin.gov 

Christene Hegewald 
(715) 361-7720 

christene.hegewald@wisconsin.gov 

 
Lonna Morouney 
(262) 446-7842 

lonna.morouney@wisconsin.gov 
 

Jessica George-Reyes  
(608) 422-6741 

jessica.georgereyes@wisconsin.gov 

Allison Fern 
(715) 930-1118 

allison.fern@wisconsin.gov   

  



 
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES 

BUREAU OF REGIONAL OPERATIONS 
CONTACT LIST 

Updated: 12/22/2023 

Child Support 
Specific county/tribe assignments can be found on the Child Support map located at:  
https://dcf.wisconsin.gov/files/regionaloperations/pdf/child-support-map.pdf  

Matthew Irwin 
(920) 785-7820 

Matthew.irwin@wisconsin.gov 

 
Jennifer Jones 
(715) 361-7718 

Jennifer.jones2@wisconsin.gov 
 

Lorinda Patzner 
(262) 446-7851 

lorinda.patzner@wisconsin.gov 

Lorinda Patzner 
(262) 446-7851 

lorinda.patzner@wisconsin.gov 

Amie Geissler 
(715) 930-1120 

amie.geissler@wisconsin.gov 

Child Care 
Specific county/tribe assignments can be found on the Child Care map located at: https://dcf.wisconsin.gov/files/regionaloperations/pdf/child-care-map.pdf  

Barb Honsa 
(920) 785-7818 

barbara.honsa@wisconsin.gov 

Rebecca Burdick 
(715) 361-7719 

rebecca.burdick@wisconsin.gov 

Stephen Kalmar II 
(262) 446-7843 

stephen.kalmarII@wisconsin.gov 

 
Jean Zawacki 

(608) 422-6743 
jean.zawacki@wisconsin.gov 

 

Vacant 
(715) 930-1119 

vacant@wisconsin.gov 

W-2  
Specific county assignments can be found on the W-2 map located at: https://dcf.wisconsin.gov/files/regionaloperations/pdf/w2-map.pdf  

Forward Services Corp. (FSC) 
Regions 2, 3 & 4 

Forward Services Corp. (FSC) 
Regions 1, 5, & 6 

Equus Workforce Solutions 
(EWS) 

 
Bureau-wide Coordinator & 

Workforce Connections, 
Inc.(WCI) 

Workforce Resource, 
Inc.(WRI) 

Roxanne Sperber 
(920) 785-7816 

roxanne.sperber@wisconsin.gov 

Jordan Lee 
(715) 361-7717 

jordan2.lee@wisconsin.gov 

Zulema Hauer 
(262) 446-7844 

zulema.hauer@wisconsin.gov 

 
Joe Nartowicz 

(608) 422 - 6744 
joseph.nartowicz@wisconsin.gov 

  

Samantha Geisler 
(715) 930-1121 

samantha.geisler@wisconsin.gov 

Program Associates  

 
Marly Thomson 
(920) 785–7819 

marly.thomson@wisconsin.gov 
 

Charlotte Downing 
(715) 361-7721 

charlottej.downing@wisconsin.gov 

Katherine Harms 
(262) 446-7841  

katherine.harms@wisconsin.gov 

Wendean Marsh 
(608) 422-6758 

wendean.marsh@wisconsin.gov 

Coverage by other  
Program Associates 

CENTRAL OFFICE STAFF 

Sarah Kate Johnson 
Bureau Director 
(608) 422 - 6763 

sarahkate.johnson@wisconsin.gov 

Beverly Jenkins 
Civil Rights Representative 

(608) 422-6889 
beverly.jenkins@wisconsin.gov 

Dara Martinovich 
Monitoring Process Analyst 

(608) 422- 6884 
dara.martinovich@wisconsin.gov 

 

Mailing Address: 
201 W Washington Ave 

Fifth Floor 
PO Box 8916 

Madison, WI  53703-8916 

  


